

Control Number: 45207



Item Number: 23

Addendum StartPage: 0

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-16-1108.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 45207 2016 MAY 27 AM 11: 08

COMPLAINT OF J. HINKEN AGAINST BASTROP WEST WATER AND PAUL KLAUS BEFORE THE STATE OFFICED: FUND OLERIA OF

1 2 1 1.00

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

PARTIES PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

§

§

§ §

COMES NOW the Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), representing the public interest and files this Parties Proposed Procedural Schedule. In support thereof, Staff shows the following:

I. BACKGROUND

On September 30, 2015, J. Hinken (Complainant) filed a complaint against Bastrop West Water and its owner, Paul Klaus (BWW) pursuant to Texas Admin. Code § 22.242 (TAC). On November 9, 2015, the Commission referred this case to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH). SOAH Order No. 5 required parties to submit an agreed, modified procedural schedule to comply with Order No. 4 by May 27, 2016.

I. PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Parties have conferred and jointly propose the following procedural schedule.

Event	Date
Deadline for J. Hinkin Direct Testimony	June 6, 2016
Deadline for Bastrop West Water Direct	
Testimony	July 7, 2016
Deadline for Staff Direct Testimony	August 8, 2016
Deadline for Rebuttal Testimony for all Parties	September 7, 2016
Deadline for Discovery	September 19, 2016
Deadline for objection to direct and Rebuttal	
Testimony	October 3, 2016
Hearing on the merits	October 19-20, 2016

II. CONCLUSION

Staff respectfully requests that the procedural schedule proposed above be adopted.

Dated May 27, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Karen S. Hubbard Managing Attorney

Alexander Petak State Bar No. 24088216 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326 (512) 936-7377 (512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-16-1108.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 45207

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on May 27, 2016, in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Alexander H